FoT=722BR 130 -4
Torpr  vFL-50

Ordering Information

FOT—92XX'XX—XX}(XXX-XX?XX-XXXX}XXXX—XXIXX

Source
12C = 850/1300nm LED 50/125
12D = 850/1300nm LED 62.5/125
238 = 1310/1550nm LED

23BL = 1310/1550nm laser

348l = 1550/162 Sniphs

? = InGaAs
3XP1 = InGaAs +28dBm
3XP2 = InGaAs +35dBm

L)

Te25nm laser + ORL option
0481 = 1625nm laser

Power Meter Adapter BRO4BL = 1625nm laser + ORL aption

FOA-12 = Biconic

FOA-22 = FC/UPC or FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN

FOA-32 = ST

FOA-54 = SC/UPC or SC/APC
FOA-968 = E-2000

FOA-97 = IX.5
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU

“The type of connector selected on the fastest port will determine the power meter adapter type.
*Other connector adapters available upon request

Example: FOT-922-BR23BL-EI-EUI-89-T02BL-VFL-EI-EUI-89-FOA-22

v,,‘.Safetv .

Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
El-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS
1-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
-EUI-90'=
FI-EU-91 = UPC/SC
El-EUI-95 = UPC/E2
EA-EUL-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC
FA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/EZ

]

Options
T02C = 1300nm LED Talk set
T02BL= 1310nm Talk set laser
TO3BL = 1650nm Talk set laser
TO2C/VFL = 1300nm LED Talk set + VFL
¢ TO2ZBL/VFL =1310nm Talk set laser +VFL 7
3BV = 1310nnm Tallcset Taser + VAL

NONE = none

Al emitters used for backreflection, FasTesT, Ilghtsourte and talk set

comply with 21 CFR 1040.10, 1040.11 and [EC 60825-1:1993+A1:1997.

CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

CLASS 1 LED PRODUCT for IEC 60825 only

The FOT-920's VL option is a Class 2 laser product. Actual output power level

may be lower than specified on label. Refer to specifications for output power and wavelength combinations.

C.50825+1:15833A2:2001
CFR1040.10 AND 10401

_ LASER RADIATION.
STARE INTO BEAK OR
LY T OPTICAL NS
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EXFQ is certified 1SO 9001 and attests 1o the quality of these products. EXFQ has made every etfort 1o ensure that the information contained

in this specification sheet is accurate. However, we accept no responsibifity for any errors or omissions, and we reserve the right to madify design,

characteristics and products at any time without obligation. Units of measurement in this document conform to St standards and practices.
Contact EXFQ for prices and availability or to obtain the phone number of your local EXFO distributor.

For the most recent version of this spec sheel, please go to the EXFO website at http://www.exfo.com/specs

In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
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